2-Way Terminal Unit Zone Valves
Specification and Installation Instructions
2way-direct solder-T2(AB)_EB(9)_131204.docx  Page | 1
Series
T2AxxxxEB9: 2-way, 1/2", solder unions
T2BxxxxEB9: 2-way, 3/4", solder unions
Features
 2-way valves available in 1/2” and 3/4”
 Small dimensions allow for easier installation
 Low Zinc anti-dezincification bronze
 Field replaceable and interchangeable internal cartridges
with a wide selection of Cv (Kv) values
 1.5 million cycles (3 million repositions)
 Packings with burnished mirror finish stainless steel stems
 Micro machined accurate parabolic, characterized plugs
 Available with direct solder connections
 Made in Canada
Direct solder connections
EB: Balanced
Models
Cv Kv ½"
Solder
¾"
Solder
0.5 0.43 T2A0005EB9 -
1.0 0.86 T2A0010EB9 T2B0010EB9
1.5 1.30 T2A0015EB9 T2B0015EB9
2.0 1.72 T2A0020EB9 T2B0020EB9
2.5 2.15 T2A0025EB9 T2B0025EB9
3.0 2.58 T2A0030EB9 T2B0030EB9
3.5 3.00 T2A0035EB9 T2B0035EB9
4.5 3.87 - T2B0045EB9
Note: Cv/Kv values indicated with a  are linear flow. All other cartridges are Equal % flow.
Technical Data
Specification T2-EB Series